My Ref: IG-8515

Your Ref:

Contact: Information Management Services

Email: InformationRights@nottinghamcity.gov.uk



Information Management

Services

Development & Growth

4th Floor Loxley House Station Street Nottingham NG2 3NG

Tel: 0115 876 4376

Email: InformationRights@nottinghamcity.gov.uk

www.nottinghamcity.gov.uk

Requester

At contact address specified for request number above

Dear Requester

10 November 2016

Re: Request under the Freedom of Information Act 2000 (the Act)

The Authority has considered your request which was received on 14 October 2016 and our response to your questions is shown below.

"1) Does this this council allow circuses with performing animals that were caught in the wild, to use council owned land for its shows (or any other business)?

No.

2) Does the council allow circuses with performing animals that are normally wild, but were bred in captivity, to use council land for its shows?

No.

3) Does the council allow circuses with performing animals that are domesticated (or domestic if you make a further distinction) to use council owned land for its shows?"

No.

You are free to use any information supplied for your own personal use. However, any other type of re-use, for example, by publishing the information or issuing copies to the public will require the permission of the copyright owner. If the copyright is owned by Nottingham City Council details of the conditions on re-use can be obtained by contacting this office.

If you are unhappy with the response provided or with the handling of your request, you can ask for an internal review by writing to the **Information Governance**Specialist, Information Management Services, 4th Floor, Loxley House, Station Street, Nottingham, NG2 3NG by stating the reasons for your dissatisfaction. Your



request for an internal review should be made to the Authority within forty working days of the date of this letter. Please quote reference IG-8515 in all communications.

If you remain unhappy after receiving the response to your initial complaint you can request an independent review from the Information Commissioner's Office at FOI/EIR Complaints Resolution, Information Commissioner's Office, Wycliffe House, Water Lane, Wilmslow, Cheshire SK9 5AF. You may also contact the Information Commissioner's Office by telephone on 01625 545745 or by email at mail@ico.gsi.gov.uk.

Yours sincerely

Information Rights & Insight Team Information Management Services Development & Growth